
Date: 07-01-2025  

 

To,  

Department of Corporate Services,  

BSE Limited,  

PJ Towers, Dalal Street,  

Mumbai-400001  

Scrip Code: 531153 | Trading Symbol: DILIGENT | ISIN: INE650C01036 

 

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) read with Regulation 10(4)(a) & (b) of the SEBI 

(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.  

 

Dear Sir(s),  

 

With reference to Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed 

herewith report in connection with acquisition of shares pursuant to Right Issue of the 

Company by the Promoters & Promoter Group of Diligent Industries Limited.  

 

In this connection, I, Bhanu Prakash Vankineni promoter of the Company on behalf of all the 

other promoters hereby disclose the acquisition/allotment of shares pursuant to Right Issue of 

the Diligent Industries Limited. This is for your information and record please.  

 

Yours faithfully 

 

 

 

Bhanu Prakash Vankineni 

(For himself and other promoters) 

 

Place: Denduluru 

Date: January 07, 2025 

 

Encl: As Above  



 

 

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect 

of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of 

SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 

1 Name of the target company (TC) Diligent Industries Limited 

2 Name of the acquirer (s) 1. Ratna Kumari Vankineni 

2. Phani Anupama Vankineni 

3. Vankineni Bhanu Prakash 

4. Vankineni Kiran Kumar 

5. Vankineni Vijaya Lakshmi 

6. Vankineni Padma Kumari 

7. Kalagara Savithri  

3 Name of the stock exchange where 

shares of the TC are listed. 

BSE Limited 

4 Details of the transaction including 

rationale, if any, for the transfer/ 

acquisition of shares. 

Allotment of Shares pursuant to the Rights 

Issue 

5 Relevant regulation under which the 

acquirer is exempted from making open 

offer 

Regulation 10(4)(a) & (b) of SEBI SAST 

Regulations, 2011 

6 Whether disclosure of proposed 

acquisition was required to be made 

under regulation 10 (5) and if so, 

- whether disclosure was made and 

whether it was made within the timeline 

specified under the regulations. 

- date of filing with the stock exchange 

No 

 

 

Not Applicable 

 

 

Not Applicable 

7 Details of acquisition Disclosures 

required to be 

made under 

regulation 10(5) 

Whether the 

disclosures under 

regulation 10(5) are 

actually made 

a Name of the transferor / seller 

No Not Applicable 

b Date of acquisition 

c Number of shares/ voting rights in 

respect of the acquisitions from each 

person mentioned in 7(a) above 

d Total shares proposed to be acquired / 

actually acquired as a % of diluted share 

capital of TC 

d Price at which shares are proposed to be 

acquired / actually acquired 

8 Shareholding details Pre-Transaction Post-Transaction 

  No. of 

shares held 

% 

w.r.t 

total 

share 

capital 

of TC 

No. of 

shares held 

% w.r.t 

total 

share 

capital 

of TC 



a Each Acquirer / Transferee (*)     

 1. Ratna Kumari Vankineni 

2. Phani Anupama Vankineni 

3. Vankineni Bhanu Prakash 

4. Vankineni Kiran Kumar 

5. Vankineni Vijaya Lakshmi 

6. Vankineni Padma Kumari 

7. Kalagara Savithri  

 

Total 

1,26,10,000 

36,92,000 

4,28,48,000 

42,25,000 

21,45,000 

3,90,000 

42,25,000 

 

7,01,35,000 

 11.03 

3.23 

37.47 

3.69 

1.88 

0.34 

3.69 

 

61.33 

1,26,10,000 

1,46,92,000 

10,61,40,600 

1,11,75,000 

21,45,000 

3,90,000 

42,25,000 

 

7,01,35,000 

5.29 

6.16 

44.52 

4.69 

0.89 

0.16 

1.77 

 

63.48 

b Each Seller / Transferor N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 

 

 

 

 

Bhanu Prakash Vankineni 

(For himself and other promoters) 

 

Place: Denduluru 

Date: January 07, 2025 

 

Note:  

(*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.  

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is 

more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly 

authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.  
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