Date: 07-01-2025

To, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 531153 | Trading Symbol: DILIGENT | ISIN: INE650C01036

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) read with Regulation 10(4)(a) & (b) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

### Dear Sir(s),

With reference to Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith report in connection with acquisition of shares pursuant to Right Issue of the Company by the Promoters & Promoter Group of Diligent Industries Limited.

In this connection, I, Bhanu Prakash Vankineni promoter of the Company on behalf of all the other promoters hereby disclose the acquisition/allotment of shares pursuant to Right Issue of the Diligent Industries Limited. This is for your information and record please.

### Yours faithfully

**Bhanu Prakash Vankineni** (For himself and other promoters)

Place: Denduluru

**Date: January 07, 2025** 

**Encl: As Above** 

# Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Snares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011							
	Name of the target company (TC)	Diligent Industries Limited						
2	Name of the acquirer (s)	1. Ratna Kumari Vankineni						
		2. Phani Anupama Vankineni						
		3. Vankineni Bhanu Prakash						
		4. Vankineni Kiran Kumar						
		<ol><li>Vankineni Vijaya Lakshmi</li></ol>						
		6. Vankineni Padma Kumari						
		7. Kalagara Savithri						
3	Name of the stock exchange where	BSE Limited						
	shares of the TC are listed.							
4	Details of the transaction including	Allotment of Shares pursuant to the Rights						
	rationale, if any, for the transfer/	Issue						
	acquisition of shares.							
5	Relevant regulation under which the	Regulation 10(4)(a) & (b) of SEBI SAST						
	acquirer is exempted from making open	Regulations, 2011						
	offer							
6	Whether disclosure of proposed	No						
	acquisition was required to be made							
	under regulation 10 (5) and if so,							
	- whether disclosure was made and	Not Applicable						
	whether it was made within the timeline	T.our application						
	specified under the regulations.							
	- date of filing with the stock exchange	Not Applicable						
7	Details of acquisition	Disclosures		Whether the				
	2 come of wequestion			disclosures				
		made under		regulation 10(5) are				
		regulation 10(5)		actually made				
a	Name of the transferor / seller	regulation	10(0)	uccumiy 1	11440			
ь	Date of acquisition							
c	Number of shares/ voting rights in							
	respect of the acquisitions from each							
	person mentioned in 7(a) above							
d	Total shares proposed to be acquired /	No		Not Applicable				
u	actually acquired as a % of diluted share							
	capital of TC							
1	-	1						
d	Price at which shares are proposed to be							
0	acquired / actually acquired	D. T.		D (T)				
8	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction		Post-Trans				
		No. of	%	No. of	% w.r.t			
		shares held	w.r.t	shares held	total			
			total		share			
			share		capital			
			capital		of TC			
		1	of TC		i e			

a	Each Acquirer / Transferee (*)				
	<ol> <li>Ratna Kumari Vankineni</li> </ol>	1,26,10,000	11.03	1,26,10,000	5.29
	<ol><li>Phani Anupama Vankineni</li></ol>	36,92,000	3.23	1,46,92,000	6.16
	3. Vankineni Bhanu Prakash	4,28,48,000	37.47	10,61,40,600	44.52
	4. Vankineni Kiran Kumar	42,25,000	3.69	1,11,75,000	4.69
	<ol><li>Vankineni Vijaya Lakshmi</li></ol>	21,45,000	1.88	21,45,000	0.89
	6. Vankineni Padma Kumari	3,90,000	0.34	3,90,000	0.16
	7. Kalagara Savithri	42,25,000	3.69	42,25,000	1.77
	Total	7,01,35,000	61.33	7,01,35,000	63.48
b	Each Seller / Transferor	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.

## **Bhanu Prakash Vankineni** (For himself and other promoters)

Place: Denduluru

**Date: January 07, 2025** 

#### Note:

(\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group. The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.